
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 45 from Ripley Road to SR 30 W, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0002-07(018) /
108223301 in Prentiss County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,041,395.65

Cook & Son, LLC WG Construction Company,
Inc.

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$2,941,248.85 $2,947,894.00 $3,273,038.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B009 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas 150.000 SY 35.00 32.00 25.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,700.000 LF 3.00 3.00 3.00

0030 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 42.000 CY 50.00 35.00 6.00

0040 209-A009 Geotextile Stabilization, Type VII, Non-Woven 150.000 SY 2.50 12.00 8.00

0050 304-A002 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C 2,200.000 CY 50.00 49.00 60.00

0060 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 110.000 TON 217.00 225.00 200.00

0070 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 10,010.000 TON 147.00 149.00 146.00

0080 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 140,600.000 SY 2.00 2.40 2.55

0090 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 10,600.000 GAL 2.75 3.50 3.33

0100 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 11.000 MI 260.00 260.00 263.00

0110 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 156.000 LF 10.00 5.00 10.00

0120 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 15,000.00 120,000.00 250,000.00

0130 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0140 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 12.000 MI 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0150 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 11.000 MI 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0160 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 14.000 MI 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0170 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 30,000.000 LF 0.20 0.20 0.20

0180 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 38.000 SF 5.00 5.00 5.00

0190 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,950.000 LF 1.50 1.50 1.50

0200 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 320,684.85 120,000.00 250,000.00

0210 626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 6.000 MI 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

0220 626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 5.000 MI 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

0230 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

0240 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 20,800.000 LF 2.50 2.50 2.50

0250 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 9,300.000 LF 2.50 2.50 2.50

0260 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 2,950.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 45 from Ripley Road to SR 30 W, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0002-07(018) /
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,041,395.65

Cook & Son, LLC WG Construction Company,
Inc.

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$2,941,248.85 $2,947,894.00 $3,273,038.00

1 2 3

0270 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 300.000 EA 10.00 10.00 10.00

0280 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,350.000 EA 10.00 10.00 10.00

0290 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 135.000 EA 10.00 10.00 10.00

0300 630-F002 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Yellow 36.000 EA 80.00 80.00 80.00

0310 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 14.000 EA 40.00 40.00 40.00

0320 630-F007 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 14.000 EA 40.00 40.00 40.00

0330 907-204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 150.000 SY 5.00 12.00 8.00

0340 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 1,700.000 TON 215.00 225.00 260.00

0350 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY 80.00 105.00 72.00

0360 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY

0370 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY

0380 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 566.000 LF

0390 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 566.000 LF

0400 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 566.000 LF

0410 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 566.000 LF 9.00 9.00 9.00

0420 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 566.000 LF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0430 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 566.000 LF 10.00 10.00 10.00
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Double T Construction, LLC

$3,662,940.50

4

0010 202-B009 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas 150.000 SY 32.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,700.000 LF 3.00

0030 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 42.000 CY 28.00

0040 209-A009 Geotextile Stabilization, Type VII, Non-Woven 150.000 SY 10.00

0050 304-A002 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C 2,200.000 CY 50.00

0060 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 110.000 TON 183.25

0070 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 10,010.000 TON 155.80

0080 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 140,600.000 SY 4.75

0090 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 10,600.000 GAL 4.50

0100 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 11.000 MI 260.00

0110 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 156.000 LF 3.50

0120 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 310,750.00

0130 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0140 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 12.000 MI 1,800.00

0150 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 11.000 MI 1,800.00

0160 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 14.000 MI 1,800.00

0170 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 30,000.000 LF 0.20

0180 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 38.000 SF 5.00

0190 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,950.000 LF 1.50

0200 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 205,000.00

0210 626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 6.000 MI 3,500.00

0220 626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 5.000 MI 7,000.00

0230 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 7,000.00

0240 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 20,800.000 LF 2.50

0250 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 9,300.000 LF 2.50

0260 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 2,950.000 LF 4.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 45 from Ripley Road to SR 30 W, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0002-07(018) /
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,041,395.65

Double T Construction, LLC

$3,662,940.50

4

0270 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 300.000 EA 10.00

0280 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,350.000 EA 10.00

0290 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 135.000 EA 10.00

0300 630-F002 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Yellow 36.000 EA 80.00

0310 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 14.000 EA 40.00

0320 630-F007 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 14.000 EA 40.00

0330 907-204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 150.000 SY 10.00

0340 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 1,700.000 TON 243.00

0350 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY

0360 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY 148.00

0370 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 73.000 CY

0380 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 566.000 LF

0390 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 566.000 LF

0400 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 566.000 LF

0410 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 566.000 LF 9.00

0420 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 566.000 LF 10.00

0430 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 566.000 LF 10.00
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